QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
WWW.QAI.ORG Page 1 of 3
ELECTRICAL LISTING PROGRAM
Customer: GLOBTEL HOLDING, d.o.o.

after installation with the following:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Model designation
c) Month and year of manufacture
d) Product ratings for voltage, watts, IP
e) QAI file Number: E11405
f) The wording “CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1:2019” and “UL 62368-
1:2019”
g) Warning markings as required by the standards in English and
French
h) QAI logo shown here:
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 3
AIR Wireless System
Model #
Multiple
Listee
Model #
Volts Wattage Location
Base station: GIA4xyPRH1Fz
x – can be marked as 3 (Higher
downstream frequency 71G/81G) or 5
(Lower downstream frequency
70G/81G)
y – can be marked as H (model with
horizontal polarization) or V (model with
vertical polarization)
z – can be marked as H (model with
heater) or 0 (model without heater)
 (8 different models in total)
N/A  48 Vd.c. 286 W
(without
heater)
379W
(with
heater)
outdoor
(IP67)
Base station GIA4xyPRC1Fz
x – can be marked as 3 (Higher
downstream frequency 71G/81G) or 5
(Lower downstream frequency
70G/81G)
y – can be marked as H (model with
horizontal polarization) or V (model with
vertical polarization)
z – can be marked as H (model with
heater) or 0 (model without heater)
(8 different models in total)
N/A  48 Vd.c. 286 W
(without
heater)
379W
(with
heater)
Outdoor
(IP67)
Base station: GIA4xyPRM1Fz
x – can be marked as 3 (Higher
downstream frequency 71G/81G) or 5
(Lower downstream frequency
70G/81G)
y – can be marked as H (model with
horizontal polarization) or V (model with
vertical polarization)
z – can be marked as H (model with
heater) or 0 (model without heater)
 (8 different models in total)